Notary Public

Date Commission Expires

API NO. \_\_185-22,852-01-00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & CAS CONSERVATION DIVISION **WELL COMPLETION FORM** ACD-1 WELL HISTORY

Stafford County 4 Tup. 22 Rge. 11 NE. Sec. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section Operator: License # \_\_\_\_\_3613\_ Feet from E)W (circle one) Line of Section 1620 Name: \_ Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. Address 4582 So. Ulster Street Parkway Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one) Suite 1700 Lease Name <u>Sleeper</u> \_\_\_\_ Well # <u>4</u> City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80237 Field Name \_\_\_\_Salt Marsh South\_ Purchaser: Texaco... Producing Formation <u>LKC</u> Operator Contact Person: George Hutton Elevation: Ground 1757 KB 1744 Phone (316) 792-2756 Total Depth \_\_\_<u>3670'</u> PBTD <u>3540</u> Contractor: Mame: Allen Drilling.Company Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at \_\_463\_\_\_\_\_ Feet Licenses 5418 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No Wellsite Geologist: Jim Musgrove If yes, show depth set Designate Type of Completion X New Well \_\_\_\_ Re-Entry \_\_\_ If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from \_ \_\_ žion \_ SMD Oil feet depth to \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Temp. Abd. ENHR -SIGW Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Drilling Fluid Management Plan 847 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) If Workover: Chloride content 11,229 ppm Fluid volume 640 bbls Operator: \_ Dewatering method used \_\_\_\_ Haul ed Well Name: \_\_\_ Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Comp. Date Old Total Depth Deepening \_\_ Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back Operator Name Hallwood Petroleum, Inc. Commingled Docket No. Lease Name Sleeper #2 License No. 3613 Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. NE Quarter Sec. 4 Twp. 22 S Rng. 11 E/W 11/30/92 12/07/92 1/27/93 Date Reached TD Completion Date \_\_\_ Docket No. ローコラッケン8 County \_\_\_Stafford Spud Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. KOR.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
COMMISSION OF COnfidentiality Attached Signature Title \_\_\_Sr. Eng./Tech. Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of \_\_\_\_ Ma. 19<u>93</u>. Distribution SWD/Rep NGPA

1 Tran

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Plug

tion while as a made

Other

(Specify)

Operator Name <u>Hall</u>	lwood Petroleum,	<u>Inc.</u> L	ease Name <u> </u>	ra Sleeper	<del></del>	. Well #	<u>4</u>
n / w 7		East	CountySt	afford			
Sec4 _ Twp22		🛛 West	,				
interval tested, t	w important tops Time tool open a Tes, bottom hole t	and base of formati nd closed, flowing temperature, fluid r	and shut-in pres	sures. whet	her shut-in or	essure re	ached static level
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		□ Yes ☒ No	☐ Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depth		
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Name		Тор	(TUE	)) Datum
Cores Taken		□ yes ⊠ No	Topeka		2677		-920
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		🛛 Yes 🗆 No	Toronto Lansing Base KC Viola		2987 3124 3372 3393		-1230 -1367 -1615 -1636
List All E.Logs Run DIGL, CDL/DSN MICRO CORAL	יי		Arbuckle		3465 		-1708
		CASING RECORD			TK JECT JICH Z	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Report al	ll strings set-condu	U ∐ <sub>New</sub> ∐ ctor, surface, i		, production, e	tc.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Conducter	15 <sup>11</sup>	13 3/8	48	201	60/40 poz	35	3% cc
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8	24	463		240	3% cc 2% gel
	<u> </u>	i			60/40 poz	85	3% cc
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2	15.5#	3661	COmmon	100	5% EA2 10% salt .75% Halid 322
					}	125	5% EA2 10% salt .75% Halid 322 5 lb/sk Gilsonite 1/4 lb/sk Flocele
	ADDITIONAL CEMENT	TING/SQUEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Perce	nt Additiv	/es
Protect Casir Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	` <b> </b>						
Shots Per Foot		# RECORD - Bridge Pl ge of Each Interval		Acid,	Fracture, Shot	, Cement S	Squeeze Record Depth
4	3571-3, 3560-2,	<u> </u>		5500 gals,	·		3504-10 3482-98
2	3504-10, 3482-9	28		<del>                                     </del>			
	3349-52, 3359-6	55, 3340-8		750 gals,	15% NE		3449-52
	3278-83, 3244-4	i8		3,500 gals	, 15% NE		3359-65 3340-48
				1,250 gals	, 15% NE		3278-83
				1,000 gals	, 15% NE	, , ,	3244-48
TUBING RECORD	Size 2.7/8	Set At 3533	Packer At N/A	Liner Run	☐ Yes ⊠		
Date of First, Res	sumed Production, /27/93	SWD or Inj. Prod	ucing Method F	lowing 🖾 PL	mping Gas	Lift D'o	Other (Explain)
Estimated Producti Per 24 Hours	ion Oil 27	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate 22		_	l Ratio	Gravity

SIDE TWO (Continued)

15-185.2285Z-0100 ORIGINAL

Operator Name <u>Hallwood Petroleum, Inc.</u>	Lease Name	Sara Sleeper	Well # _	4
☐ <sub>East</sub>	County _	Stafford		
Sec4 _ Twp22 Rge11 N West				
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base interval tested, time tool open and closed, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperaturif more space is needed. Attach copy of log.	flowing and shut-in e, fluid recovery, and	pressures, whether a	shut-in pressure re	ached static level,
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETIO			tion Interval	
Vented Sold Used on Lease (If vented, submit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Po	erf. 🗆 Dually Com	commingled	3234-3496
	— outer (specity)			

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 2 1993

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas INVOICE

A Halliburion Company

15-195-22852-0100

298943

11/30/1992

	WELL LEASE NOJPLANT	NAME	, WELLI	LANT LOC	ATION	14.	STATE	والمحاجب بيام	* METR	PLANT OWNE	1
SLEEPER	2 4		STAFFORD				KS	Same	}		
SEF	RVICE LOCATION	CONTRA	СТОЯ			JOB PURP	OSE 1955		S and	: TICKET	DATE ,
GREAT B	CLING CO	CEMENT SURFACE CASING 11/						11/30	/1992		
ACCT NO	CUSTOMER	AGENT	VENDOR NO.		CUST	OMER P.O. I	NUMBER		SHIPPE	D VIA (RON)	FILE NO
355880	RICKEY POPP							COMP	ANY	TRUCK	4334B

AFE#1122009

HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC.
915 PATTON ROAD

GREAT BEND, KS 87530

800.040

GREAT BEND, KS 67530

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO: FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2050 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

• •	_	`			
PRICE REF NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M.	UNIT PRICE	, AMOUNT
	HILEAGE		HI UNT	2.60	82.40
001-016	CEMENTING CASING.	AB3		515.00	615.00
030-503	WOODEN PLUG	8 5/8		90.00	90.00
40 807,93059	CENTRALIZER 8-5/8 X 12.25"		ea Ea	62.00	82.00
504-308 508-105	STANDARD CEMENT	144 7104		6.56 .052	944.64 369.41
506-121 509-406	HALLIBURTON-GEL 2% ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE		LB SK	.00 26.50	N/C 159.00
' 504-308	STANDARD CEMENT	51	SK	6.56	934.56
508-105 509-406	POZMIX A ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2516 2	SK	.052 <b>26</b> .50	130.83 53.00
500-207 : 500-306	BULK SERVICE CHARGE MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN		CFT	1.15 .80	392.15 278.43
200 000		040.000	****	100	270.40
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL				3,391.42
	DISCOUNT-(BID)				810.45~
•	INVOICE BID AMOUNT			,	2,780.97
	*-KANSAS STATE SALES *-BARTON COUNTY SALES			RECEIVED	107.25
_ · t· ·				STATE CORPORATION OF	ILLI 22:0NA
				MAR 1 2 199	}
		The second of	40	WONSERVATION DIVIS	DN
				The state of the s	
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI	S AMOUNT ==	===:	**********	#2,910,11

FORM 1900-R4

\_ PAGES

FORM 1906 R-11

15-185-22852-0160

TICKET

ORIGINAL

•	Ī	NO.	29	98	94	3–	7	
		•						

WELL, NOFARM OR	LEASE NAME			COUNTY			STATE	-	CITY / OFFS	HORE LC	CATION		70	DATE		
4	Sleener			_ \	to ffo	ed Owner	K	<					l	<i>//-3</i>	0 -	<u>ዓ</u> ኤ
CHARGE TO	Sleeper Iwood t				, -, , ,	OWNER	_			J		$\overline{}$	ECX ONE)	\ <b>M</b> ETI	ROGEN	JOB
H q.1.	lwood t		<u> </u>				<u> 5</u>	2m+			SERVICE		SALES	YES [		<u>سك</u> ه
ADORESS	,					CONTRACT	DR <i>711</i> 1			i	1 LOCA		^	CODE	•	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	<del></del>					SHIPPED V	<u> </u>	<i>e 1</i> 7 IFREIG	HT CHARG	FS	2 <sup>LOCA</sup>	DON	Don	CODE	5.5	20
art, sizit, 22						Ho		1	Γ		2	P	ene <del>H</del>	, .	55	
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGO	ORY		WELL PERM	IT NO.	DELIVERED		<i>o</i>	MU L	$\overline{}$	1000		4 24	CODE		25_
0/		ב פ	<i>(</i>			1	10	cati	on		3					
TYPE AND PURPOSE (		#		<b>D</b>		ORDER NO		CC7.	<u> </u>	<del>-  </del> i	REFERRA	LLOC	ATION	1	_	
01	0			B-5	73012	ł			•							
As consideration of invoice. Upon Cu lawful contract rate fees in the assourt.  Halliburton we HTNESS FOR A PART (evhalter in contract, on their return to Haldamages.	m, the above-named Customs is default in payment acquisable, but rever to exceed 20% of the amount of the control of the contr	of Cus and 12 and 12 cts, su RWISE of wa option,	tes to pay Halli ricenter account 12 per armine, a laccount. These pplies and mate . WHICH EXTEN granty or other to the allowan	strium in accord with the less day the less day the event of become the event of become interes and condition interes and that the D BEYOND THOS Wise) arising out to the custom	with the rates and two of the month followi- omes necessary to e- one shall be governe- some are free from di E STATED IN THE IM- of the sale or use of er of credit for the in-	ms stated in it in the most of	in which the state of the state	on's current print the invoice is influed collection where service or and materials NG SENTENCE. Is or materials no event shall	ion lists, lawo i deted, Cusa on of said so set are purfo. THERE ARE Hall:burton' is expressly Hall:burton	ces payal oner agra- ceount, Ca mad or ec NO WARI is liablity limited to be liable f	sie MET by the to pay externer ag pulpment of RANTIES, and custo the repla- for special	the 20 interest to a market to	Oth of the to thereon aft pary all collections rais are furn SS OR IMPLI exclusive rem t of such pre- ental, indirec	Bowing month in the color of the costs and skhod.  ED, OF MERCHA nedy in any cauducts, supplies t, punitive or c	ANTABI	its ist ist ist ist ist ist ist ist ist
PROCE	SECONDARY REF	P	<u> </u>		ESCRIPTION	DN		UNIT	5 1	บ	NITS 2		UNIT	AMC	UNT	
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	c.	ACCOUNT					an	MEAS	att	- ; •	EAS	PRICE	<b> </b>		
500-117		1	,~	MILEAGE				24	mi/		i		2.60	1:	۷ ,	40
061-016		ا , ا		$\mathcal{L}$	ump			,	1 '					51	<del>-</del>	1 T
030.503	<del></del>	7		956	alve			· ]	66					9	0	00
)/ A	[743 0 a 44							/ 57			-		12-5			
	7071 93058	<del> </del>	<del>  </del>	- Ch	789112£	<u>z_s</u>	-4_	1 34	- <del>  C8</del> -		+		1200	11	<u>7</u>	00
<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	ļ						<del></del>		<u> </u>			6	$\overline{}$	
	ļ		i						į	ļ	į					
									į.		1	•			Ţ	•
		1		<u> </u>					<del></del>		<del>-                                    </del>			<b> </b>	$\dashv$	<del></del>
		ļ	L{						<u> </u>		<u>i</u> _			<b> </b>		
		}							1		ł			<u> </u>		
			$\vdash$ $\dashv$						<u> </u>					1		
		┝	<del>  </del>		<del></del>			<u> </u>	<del></del>					<del>  </del>		
								<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
	· ·						•		!		1			i	ì	
	Í	1			<u> </u>			i	<del></del> -		<del>-                                    </del>			<del> </del>		
		╁	-	_					<del></del>	-			<del></del>	<del> </del>	$\dashv$	
		<u> </u>							<u>.</u>							
									į		į		[		.	
		T			-				Ţ					1		
		+	<b>-</b>		<u> </u>		<del></del>		<del></del> -	<del> </del>	+		<del></del> -	╂	_	
		<u> </u>	ļ						<u>i</u>	<u> </u>	i			<b></b>	_	
•	}	1						١.	ł	1	-		}	<b>}</b>	ŀ	
		╁		<del>_</del>				-	<del></del>	<del> </del>		(P)	/ED	╫	-	
		.↓	ļ		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	-ļ	STATE	CODIC	CAT!(	H COM	ilbsion —	_	
		ı							1.	1	- !				1	
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	M	ATERIAL C	DELIVERY 1	ICKET NO.	,		B- <i>57</i>	301	<u>'</u> ء	MAR	12	1993	766	اد	<u></u>
WAS JOB BATTSFACTOR	aly completion	_		WE COME	ERTIFY THAT THE FAI LIED WITH IN THE P SHED UNDER YHS C	R LABOR STA	NDARD:	S ACT OF 1936 OS AND OR WI	, AS AMENE TH RESPECT	ED HAS E	KEEN KÇÇS	ייחוד	DIVIDIA			
	UPMENT SATISFACTORY?			FURM	SHED UNDER YHIS C	ONTRACT.		_	<b></b>	OUN	Wichit.	HUN z. Kar	uiviSiON nsas	1220	, ]	zlo.
	FERSONNEL SATISFACTOR	n			m	K	L			•			sua 🔪			Tol
x RLC	key Kops		!	_	- <i>F-1</i> -1	HALLIB	JERION	OPERATOR		.,			TOTAL.	APPLICABLE		
CUSTOMER-OF	RHIS AGENT (PHEA)	PRIN	m) <u> </u>	HAUT	<b>EURTON</b>	•	7		٦ '	. '		•	•	BE ADDED	UNI	MACICE
CUSTOMER OF	RHIS AGENT (SIGNATI	JRE)	=		OVAL					<u> </u>		•				

### "BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

15-185-22852-0100

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET NO. 298943

DUHCAN, OKLAHOMA 73	E35							<u>/ 1 '</u>	<u> 101</u>	1 11/1	<u>L.</u>		
DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.		WELL NO. AND FARM			COL	INTY				STATE	
11-30-92				4SL	EEPER_			Si	CAFFO	RD		K.S	
CHARGE TO				OWNER			CONTRAC	TOR			. D		
HALLWOO	D PETROLE	JM		SAME _	•		AT.T.	EN	DRIG	CÓ	No. D	<u>5730</u>	12
MAILING ADDRESS				DELIVERED FROM			LOCATIO	N COE	DRLG	PARED BY	,		
·				PRATTIKS. DELIVERED TO	_		2555 TRUCK N	5		DON P	ARADIS		
CITY & STATE				DELIVERED TO			TRUCK	σ,					
•			·	TOTALITON			_3693	/749	38	m	Kny		
PRICE	SECONDARY	CODE			<del>_</del> _		UNITS	 5 1	UN	ITS 2	UNIT		
REFERENCE	REF. OR PART NO.	LID		DESCRIPTION		}	aty,	MEA:	s. a7Y.	MEAS.	PRICE	] AMO	JNT
							_	t					T
<i>5</i> 04–308	516.00261		SIANDARD	CEMENI, PLENDED	<u>60%                                    </u>		144_	<u>sk</u>	<del> </del>		6,56	944	64.
506-105	516,00286		POZMIX "A	" BIFNDED 40%			7104	lb	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.052	369	41_4
506-121	516.00259		HATLIHIRI	ON GEL 2% ALLO	JFID		4	sk				N	c
	•		i	-				į		į		1 '	
509-406	890,50812	╁┼╴	CALCIUM C	HIORIDE BLENDRI	):据	-	b_	sk	1	<del></del>	26.50	159	<u>  m 1</u>
		<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>		+		<del>! - '</del>	+			<b> </b>	
		$\sqcup \!\!\!\! \perp$			<del>-</del>		_	<b>i</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ļ	
504-308	516.00261		STANDARD	CEMENT BLENDED	60%		51	i !sk	1	!	6.56	334	1 56 4
F0C 10C								ī					
506-105	516.00286	$\vdash$	L HOZMIX "A	" BLENDED 40%			2516_	jjb.	<del> </del>	+	_052	130	I -
509-406	890.50812	₩	CATCITM_C	HIORIDE BIENDO	7.3%		2_	sc.	<u> </u>	<del>-                                    </del>	26.50	53	3 00 -
					_			<u> </u>					
								į	1	j			
		$\Box$						!		i i			
		╁┼			<u> </u>	$\dashv$		┼—	-	<del></del>			
				<del>.</del>				<u>i</u>	<del>                                     </del>	_ <u>i</u>		<u></u>	
<del>-</del>								<u> </u>		į			
								<del>                                     </del>		1		<del>                                     </del>	_
	<del></del>	╂═╂═						<del> </del>	<del>-}</del>	-	<del> </del>	<del> </del> -	<del>                                     </del>
<u> </u>		<del> -  -</del>			_			<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>			
								<u> </u>	<u></u>				
		]. ]						i		ĺ			
		$\Box$						ļ		-			
<del>-</del>		$\Box$		_				<del> </del>	+	<del></del>		<del> </del>	
<del></del>	<del> </del>	$\vdash$	<u> </u>		_			┼—	<del> </del>		<b> </b> -	<del> </del>	<del>-  </del> -
 <del></del>		<del>                                     </del>	·					<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
,	1		Returned Mileage			•			ji qo	R	<b>ECFIV</b>	in	
	<b> </b>	┼	Charge	TOTAL WEIGHT		LOADE	MILES	!	ON WILES	ITE CORP	PATION	D OMMISSIOI	
·								1		MAR	لمتها		۷
	<del> </del>	┼-	SERVICE CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETUR	NED			$\neg +$	CU. FEET		1510	73	
· E00 007									C( CU. FEET 3	ONSERVA	ייים אטני		
500-207		<del>                                     </del>	SERVICE CHARGE	<u> </u>	<del></del> -		•••		CU, FEET 3	41Vichita	CHI Pigi Kalisas	10N 392	15_
500-306	} .		Mileage Charge	29003 TOTAL WEIGHT		1000	4 DMILES	Į.	48.036 ON MILES		] ]		1
_		ш_	<del> </del>			LUADE	MILES		OIR MILES	Γ	.80	278	43 =
No. <b>B</b> 5	73012		•			CARE	Y FORWA	RD TO	INVOICE	SUB-	TOTAL .	2662	. 02
l			FORM 1911-R5 REV	. 9-81									

# HALLEURTON SERVICES

## WORK ORDER CONTRACT

ATTACH TO 1050113

FORM YOUR BAT

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

				INVOICE	TICKET N	<u>o.   <del>•</del>v./_/</u>	<del>/                                    </del>
DISTRICTPrqH		$\mathcal{F}_{1,1}$	GIMA		DATE	11-30	, .9 2
O: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	ESTED TO FU	RNISH E	OUIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO	DELIVER AN	ID OPERATE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: HC	•		(CUSTOM)	ER)			
VELL NO. H LEASE 5/eeper		SEC	4	_ TWP	22	RAN	IGE <u>//</u>
TELD COUNTY Sto FFOY LSTA					sm		
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHED		E CUSTOM	IER OR H	IS AGEN	T	<del></del>
ORMATION HAME TYPE		USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX, ALLOW P.S.I.
ORMATION HICKNESS FROM TO	CASING		211	85	- 0	462	
ACKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER						
OTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING			<u> </u>			
ORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE					<u> </u>	SHOTS/FT.
NITIAL PROD: OIL BPD, H₂O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATIO	NS .					
RESENT PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATIO	NS					
	PERFORATIO	NS				<u> </u>	
REVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE			_ MATERIALS	i			
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING		เทบเบร C	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOV	ÆR ORDER	ED	
Coment J'SF Co.	Sing						
		_					
				_			

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list. Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay Interest thereon after default of the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ altomeys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount
- To defend, indemnity, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
- Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof
  - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willtut misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- This Hallburter warrants only little to the products, explains are materials and that the same are free from defents in warrants and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS ON IMPLICITY, PHACES OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTENDED THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PHECEDING SENTENCE. Hallburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remody in any cause of action (whether in contract, tor, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sele or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items, in no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the 'well, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the 'well, Customer shall pay Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the 'well, Customer shall pay Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the 'well, Customer shall pay Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall pay to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. MAR 1 2 1993
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law,
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.

That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modification in this contract, except where such changes or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of the such changes of THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT. KARSAS THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS QUSTOMER'S AGENT,

-1. I

SIGNED

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the ind/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

	ORTON 35			WELL	_ NO		LEASE	5/25/7/ TICKET NO. 27742
30	D <u>ấ</u> TO	G		CUST	OMER		tq//u	100 d p.2. 7 PAGE NO
FORM 201	3R-2 15	185-228	<u>52-0100</u>	JOB	YPE.		SUL	Laux DATE 1/-30-92
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMI T	PS C	PRESSURE TUBING	(PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1:00			` `				on hocation
	7-6-	-				- 1 1 1 1 N	j l	
	2/4/5							Break cir
<del></del>	3.31	1	0		1		100	Start to Mix Comment
	3:43		70.6				150	Conout mix pull prinon plus
	3:215	4	0		1		150	Start Pigp
	3'50		27.2				250	Plug Down
	<del>3</del> :53						250	Close Zn
								wesh up
		_						Rack in
				-				M-L 442
			-	<u>.</u>				
		_	<u> </u>					
					Ţ.			
						,		Thank you
			<del> </del>	<del>  -</del> -	_		7.	
			<del></del>		-			TATION COMMISS
<del></del> -			<del> </del> -	-		· ·		1 2 1993
				<del> </del>	-			Wichita Kanses
7 - " ij	<u> </u>			<del>                                     </del>	$\vdash$	ज्ञाता । जन्म	<i>-</i>	3471-1
- <del></del>	1 :	<u> </u>	<u>]</u>	1:	Ŀ			
4 4					. <u>.r</u>	•	San S	<u></u>

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

INVOICE

PRICE REF. NO:

ricing area - Eastern areal

15-185-22852-0100 REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

·U/M

INVOICE NO.

UNIT PRICE

STATE WELL/PLANTOWNER WELL LEASE NO JPLANT NAME WELL/PLANT LOCATION

298965 | 12/07/1992

43766

LEEPER 4 STAFFORD KS SAME SERVICE LOCATION AND A CONTRACTOR **Medical Job Purpose Application ( ) Ticket, DATE** ALLEN DRILLING CO. CEMENT PRODUCTION CASING REAT BEND 12/07/1992 ACCT. NO. WEST CUSTOMER AGENT TO THE VENDOR NO. 100 ACCT. CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO 55880 GEORGE HUTTON COMPANY TRUCK AFE # 1/22009
HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC. 805,040 **DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:** 

915 PATTON ROAD GREAT BEND, KS 67530

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 WEST PARK AVENUE SUITE 2050 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

000-117	MILEAGE	24	MI	2.60	62.40		
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	1 3673 1	UNT FT UNT	1,240.00	1,240.00		
030-018	CEMENTING PLUG 5W, PLASTIC TOP	5 1/2 1 1	IN EA	60.00	60.00 *		
12A 825.205	GUIDE SHOE - 5 1/2" 8RD THD.	1	EA	121.00	121.00 *		
4A 836.07100	FLOAT COLLAR-SSII-5-1/2 8RD	1	EA	253.00	253.00 *		
	SALT SUPER FLUSH	· 1000	LB SK	.10 98.00	100.00 1,176.00		
504-308	STANDARD CEMENT	100		6.56	656.00 *		
508-127	CAL SEAL	5	SK	19.70	98.50 *		
509-968	SALT	450		.10	45.00		
	HALAD-322	71	LB	6.30	447.30 *		
504-308	STANDARD CEMENT	125	1	6.56	820.00 *		
508-291	GILSONITE BULK	625	LB	.35	218.75 *		
508-127	CAL SEAL	. 6	SK	19.70	118.20 *		
509-968	SALT	600		10	60.00		
507-775	HALAD-322	88	LB	6.30	554.40 *		
507-210	FLOCELE	31		1.30	40.30 *		
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	270	1	1.15	310.50 *		
500-306	MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	289.68		_80	231.74 *		
,							
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL				6,613.09		
•	DIGGOVER (DID)			1.00	RECEIVED		
·	DISCOUNT-(BID)			[A1,	NOISE ENGINE CENTRAL CONTRACTOR		
	INVOICE BID AMOUNT				5,621.13 MAR 1 2 <b>1993</b>		
	*-KANSAS STATE SALES	TAX			161.30		
And the second of the second o	***** CONTINUED	ON NEXT PAG	  E ***		VSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas		
FFIX JOB TKT  TERMS INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER							

QUANTITY

CUSTOMER COPY

INVOICE

is.

S 15-185-22852-0100

REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 951046 DALLAS, TX 75395-1046

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

A Halliburton Company

298965 12/07/1992

	, 🕶	-					200000	12/01	/ 1004
W. Transfer	ÆLL LEASE NO./PLAN	NT NAME	WELDI	LANTLOCATIO	ONSON	STATE	WÉLU	PLANT OWNE	R Made and
LEEPER			STAFFORD			KS	SAME		
SERVIC	E LOCATION "	CONT	RACTOR ( ) ( )		3/3 JOB PURP	OSE 🗄 🚵	人们就是阿拉斯	TICKET	DATE 1
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		- 195	- ·					1	1
REAT BE	•	· ·			PRODUCTI			1 '	7/1992
ACCT. NO.	CUSTOME	R AGENT	🌃 · · VENDOR NO.	May A C	CUSTOMER P.O. I	NUMBER	rn は特色 SHIPRE	Ď ŶĨĂ'nĿĸĠ	FILE NO.
55880 GI	EORGE HUTTO	ON					COMPANY	TRUCK	43766
									- !

HALLWOOD PETROLEUM, INC. 915 PATTON ROAD GREAT BEND, KS 67530 DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER
210 WEST PARK AVENUE
SUITE 2050
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5601

,		
PRICE REF. NO.,	DESCRIPTION OUANTITY U/M	UNIT PRICE
· — —	*-BARTON COUNTY SALES TAX	32.92
٠,		
•		
·		
,		
·		
1		
·		
· ·		
•		
VELLS TOP 1	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT ======	\$5,815.35

AFFIX JOB TKT

FORM 1900-R4

INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPC CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONT FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTERES THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST "LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVE TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AN

15-185-22852-0100

TICKET

NO. 298965-17

### HALLIBURTON SERVICES

		•	١		1	h	1	Ų	ì
Į				1	1			4	1
	į		Ĭ.	U	i	i	٠)	13	<u></u>

		Cillinia									
FORM 1906 R-11		- <u>-</u>									
WELL NOFARM OR LEASE N	AME	COUNTY	STATE	CITY / OFFSHORE LO	CATION DATE						
4 Sleet	Jer.	Staffor	es <u>K.</u>		_ 12	-7- <u>92</u>					
CHARGE TO			OWNER		CKET TYPE (CHECK ONE)	NITROGEN JOB					
HAllwood	Petrole	?um		S	SERVICE X SALES	YES NO X					
ADDRESS			CONTRACTOR	16.1	LOCATION	CODE					
			Allew DR/g	74	Gr. Beno, Ks.	25520					
CITY, STATE, ZIP			SHIPPED VIA PREI	GHT CHARGES	LOCATION	CODE					
			TRUCKS,	PPD COLLECT	PRATTIKE.	25555					
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO		LOCATION	CODE					
OI	_ الط		LOC_		<u> </u>						
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB		D a	ORDÉR NO.	RI	FERRAL LOCATION	_					
035		B-57302									
As consideration, the abo of invoice. Upon Customer's d	ve-named Customer agrees to po efactt in payment of Customer a	y Halliburton in accord with the rates an account by the last day of the month to	d terms stated in Halliburton's current p llowing the month in which the invoice	rice lists. Invoices payable is dated, Customer agree	NET by the 20th of the following to pay interest thereon after defa-	menth after date alt at the highest					

invitul contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per ansum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attendy to enforce collection of said account, Curomer agrees to pay all collection fees in the armount of 20% of the amount of the unphal account. These seems and conditions shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.

Halliberton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in westmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliberton's liability and customer's exclusive remody in any cause of action (whatter in contract, tart, product liability, heach of warranty or otherwise) orising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in contract, and indicate the replacement of such such teams in no event shall halliburton by liable for special, inclination, indirect, punitive or consequential

PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L	ļ	DESCRIPTION	UNITS 1		UNITS 2		UNIT	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	c.	ACCOUNT		aty	MEAS	ату	MEAS	PRICE	AMOON	··
201-117		1	l	MILEAGE	24	Mi			2.60	62	40
101-016		1		Pump Chg. 3673'	8	hr_				1240	20
030-018		1		Plus Top (SW)	./	F.A.	53	11		60	0
12A	825,205	1		Guibe Shoe	1	EA	<u>54</u>	"	.,	121	00
4A	836.07/00	/		Super SealII		EA	53	••	_	253	$\propto$
09-968		1		SAIT	1000 *				-10	100	0
018-317		1		Super Flush	12	57		· ·	98,00	1176	100
						<u> </u>			<u></u> .		<u> </u>
										<u> </u>	
		1_		·		<u> </u>			_		
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		ļ			<u>.</u>						
						<u>.                                    </u>			ļļ		
				·				· 			
	·	<u>.</u>									
		,				i !					
				•							
							1				
						i					
						1					
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	MA	TERIAL D	DELIVERY TICKET NO.  Two certify that the fair labor standard	R- 522	·			<u> </u>	SEINED	69

AS FER AT IACHED BOOK WATERIAL DELIVE	$\mathbf{D} = 5 / 30 35$
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED?	WE CERTUPY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938, AS AMENDED HAS BEEN COMPUED WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS AND UR WITH RESPECT TO SERVICES FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY?	
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?	D. Brozek
x (neorge HWLTON	HALLIBURTON OPERATOR
CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (PLEASE BRINT)	
x Jeans Sutton	HALLIBURTON APPROVAL
(CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)	

CONSERVAPPICABLE TAXES WILL Wichita, Kansas

# HALLIBURTON ADMINISTRATION

# BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND

AND TICKET CONTINUATION 15-185.22852.0100 FOR INVOICE AND 298965

A Division of Halliberton Compar DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 73536 C COUNTY L CUSTOMER ORDER NO. WELL NO. AND FARM STATE I STAFFORD CONTRACTOR 12-07-92 SLEEPER № **B** 573025 ALLEN DRIG CO HALLWOOD PETROLFIM SAME PREPARED BY DELIVERED FROM MAILING ADDRESS 25555 TRUCK NO. DON PARADIS PRATT KS. CITY & STATE BROZEK LOCATION 2656/6660 SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO. CODE UNITS 1 UNITS 2 AMOUNT DESCRIPTION ᄓ QTY. MEAS QTY. ĬMEAS 504-308 516,00261 100 lsk 6.56 656  $\infty$ STANDARD CEMENT 5 508-127 890.50131 ~CALSEAL BLENDED 5% lsk 19.70 98 50 509-968 450 !1b .10  $\infty$ <u>516</u>.00158 SALT BLENDED 10% 45 507-775 516,00144 HALAD-322 BLENDED .75% 71 6.30 447 30 !1b  $\infty$ 504-308 516.00261 125 6.56 820 STANDARD CEMENT isk 218 227 508-291 516,00337 625 !1b 35 GILSONITE BLENDED 5# 508-127 890.50131 CALSFAL BLENDED 5% 6 !sk 19.70 118 20 509-968 516,00158 SALT BLENDED 10% 600 !1b.10 60  $\infty$ 507-775 516,00144 HALAD-322 BLENDED .75% 88 ļlb 6.30 554 40 507-210 890.50071 FICCELE BLENDED 1/4# 31 !1b 1.30 40 30 Returned Mileage Charge TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES SERVICE CHARGE ON MATERIALS RETURNED CU, FEET RECEIVED STATE CUBBUD TIVING COMMISSI 500-207 SERVICE CHARGE **CU. FEET** 270 1.15 310 1993 MAR 12 Mileage Charge 24,140 TOTAL WEIGHT 24 LOADED MILES 289.68 500-306 .80 231 Wich 3660 SERVA 573025 CARRY FORWARD TO INVOICE SUB-TOTAL No. B

FORM 1911-R5 REV. 9-81

#### WORK ORDER CONTRACT

15-185-22852-0100

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA ATTACH TO FORM 1908 R-7 ision of Hallitanton Contrars DISTRICT YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE HALLIBURTON SERVICES TO: THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING WELL NO. OWNED BY **FIELD** THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT MAX, ALLOW. P.S.I. NEW USED WEIGHT FROM то FORMATION NAME \_\_\_\_ FORMATION CASING 15.5 THICKNESS LINER PACKER: TYPE TUBING TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS BPD. H<sub>2</sub>O \_\_\_ BPD. GAS\_ INITIAL PROD: **PERFORATIONS** PRESENT PROD: BPD, H2O \_\_\_ \_ BPD, GAS\_ **PERFORATIONS** MATERIALS PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING | ANNULUS | CASING X TUBING/ANNULUS | HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

g)

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, theories are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In this event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.
- To deferd, indumnity, release and hold humbers I biliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of pil of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attornoys foce, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
- Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term well owner shall include working and royalty interest owners.
  - 2 Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
  - Personal Injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Qustomer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unsexworthiness of any vossel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, malerials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross regligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Haliburton, Haliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Haliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Haliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only life to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's fiability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the solid or use of any products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are tost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Hallburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the solo negligence of Hallburton equipment, lools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Hallburton equipment, lools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Hallburton equipment, lools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Hallburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Hallburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Hallburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer properties that the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Hallburton. STATE CORPORATION COMMISS
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
  - That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of high purion. 2 1993 h)

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE BAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. AUC. CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichia: Kansas CUSTOMER

certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

JOB SUMMARY

HALLIBURTON GRUTBULLES

15-185-22852-0100 BILLED ON 298965

<del></del>		· · ·				L DATA								MOT
FIELD		<u> </u>		sec	TWP. 22	RNG.		COUNTY	STAFFO	6.0	STATE	<u> KS</u>		
FORMATIO	N NAME			PE			NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	ŢC		MAXIMUM PSI ALLOWABLE	HALL
FORMATIC	N THICKNESS_		FROM	то_	10538	CASING	N	<u>15.5</u>	5/2	K.B	<u> 3673</u>	_۲۵ـ		<u>-</u>
INITIAL PR	OD: OIL	BPD. W/	ATERBPD	GAS	MCFD	LINER	<b>↓</b>							6
PRESENT	PROD: OIL	BPD. W/	ATERBPD	GAS	MCF	TUBING	<u> </u>							0
COMPLETI	ON DATE	мс	JD TYPE	MUD W	т	OPEN HOLE			77/8	KB_	367	<u>Q</u>	SHOTS/FT.	
PACKER T	YPE	<u> </u>	SET	AT		PERFORATI	онѕ		ļ		<u> </u>	$-\!\!+$		135
воттом н	IOLE TEMP		PRESSURE			PERFORATI	ONS		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	S .
MISC. DAT			TOTAL	DEPTH		PERFORATI	ONS		<u> </u>					2
					JÓB	DATA	_							اق
		TOOLS AND	ACCESSORIES		·	CALLED OL		ON LOCA		JOB STARTE		1	OMPLETED	کہ
	TYPE AN	) SIZE	QTY.	<u> </u>	MAKE	DATE 12	7-42	DATE )	<b>2-</b> 7	DATE 12.	ን	DATE	12-7	1
FLOAT CO	LLAR \$005	R SEAL TO	[ ]	HO	n(p	TIME OF	30	TIME (	900_	TIME 110	<u> 30</u>	TIME	1745	
FLOAT SH	OE							PERS	ONNEL AN	D SERVICE	UNITS			ĺ
GUIDE 5H	DE				·			NAME		UNIT NO.	& TYPE		LOCATION	
CENTRALI	ZERS CO	70,				D. BRO	SEK	56	337	RCM				
воттом Р	LUG					سرليا	770M	<b>B9</b> :	377	519.	36	<u> Geu</u>	TBUD KS	Ė.
TOP PLUG	<u> </u>	TOP			4					ુ છેગ			_ ,	ři "Š
HEAD	.).4			] .	15	X. GA	237			2656-1	6660	PRAT	r, ks 🔛	C 1
PACKER														
OTHER									_	1	ŀ			~
	_	MA	TERIALS											#X
	=				O LB/GAL.·AP					1	į		•	
TREAT, FL			DENSITY		a				11/14.	1			·	
DISPL. FLU						'		~ 11-	1,000	1-	- 1			
PROP. TYP			_	LB		-	<u> </u>	<del>3 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \</del>	, 1					
PROP. TYP		SI	<del>_</del>	LB.			$\overline{}$	1		1			•	
ACID TYPE			GAL		%			_		_				
ACID TYPE		<del></del>	GAL		_%	<del></del>	<del></del>			1	1			1
ACID TYPE			GAL		%	DEPARTMEN	. C 5 M	1631	-	<u> </u>	<u></u>			ļ
	NT TYPE		GAL	IN	·			<u>र्</u>	1 026	STONL				¥E.
NE AGENT			GAL	IN		DESCRIPTION	VOF JOB.				_			Z
	S ADD. TYPE			IN				-						Ĭ
	GENT TYPE		_GAL.·LB	1N					·					
	AGENT TYPE		-GAL-LB			JOB DONE T		IOING $\square$		SING P	ANNULUS		TBG/ANN,	<u>_</u>
BREAKER			_GAL-LB	IN		JOB DONE I	MRU: TL	JBING L	ÇA	SING M	ANNULUS	, Ц	IBG./ANN, [	
BLOCKING	AGENT TYPE	_		GAL-LB		CUSTOMER	Y	•	_					i
PERFPAC I	BALLS TYPE			QTY		. REPRESENTA	TIVE	11	1/				<del></del>	
OTHER.	<u> </u>				<del></del>	HALLIBURTO	x//	11/			COPIES	š		
OTHER	<del></del>	-			CEME	. OPERATOR_ NT DATA	4	<u> </u>		<del></del>	REQUE			80£
				Ī	1	W BALL					T	$\neg$		7
STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED	J		ADDIT	IVES			CU.FT		MIXED LB\$/GAL.	En .
	100	STAUBARE	\$A-2	10.	59. EAD	109 50	1-7- 1	n =9. 1	10100		1.2		15.86	<b>∂</b> =
	125	STARDAR	·	12	5 10 EM 2	10 10 34	<del></del>	10 10 1	HALAD 3	22	- 114	,0	13:00	ت ـــا
	1172	SINWAY	2 cv-5	12	2/2 FV	1010 24	<u> </u>	12.0	MACAU 3	<u> </u>		<del>,  </del>	<u> </u>	Ó
	<del>                                     </del>	<del>-</del>	<del></del>		2 re2 en	T.SIMIST E	St 200	1795	<u> Front</u>	PISK	1,3	<u>, 6</u>	15:36	K
	<del> </del>	-	-	+	<del></del>	-						$\longrightarrow$		1
		PRESSURE	S IN PSI		SUMU	MARY			VOLU	MFS				200
CIRCULATI	NG	,	DISPLACEMENT_		56,,,,	PRESLUSI BB	<b>\</b> 5	· 0	12		SALT-	SUPS	eflosia.	Č
BREAKDOV			MAXIMUM			_								-
				-		LOAD & BKDN:					D: BBLGA	91	6.91	
AVERAGE.			FRACTURE GRADIENT.			TREATMENT: B		22.	<u>u - 2</u>	D. 3 =	PL: BBD	₩ <u></u>	2.11	Į.
SHUT-IN: II	ISTANT	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPOWER	15-MIN		CEMENT SLURE	NY BBI	<del> 44.</del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1		DAT
					Post .	TOTAL VOLUME	: BBLG	AL	REMA	RKS	_		SECTIVE	
ORDERED.		AVERAGE	RATES IN BPM	USED		15 SKS	Jean	conce	,	33047	101	کمی	SELECTIVE OF	NIGISSIO
											TCSIV	رے ۔ <u>1477ء -</u>	- PKAIUT	`` آبا
TREATING.		DISPL	LEFT IN PIPE	OVERALL_	<del></del>	1000 @ 34	043		OK PHIL	102H .	<u> </u>	<u>رۍ د</u> ۱۱۱	R 1 2 199	50
	২০'		FLOAT C	OLLAD		<u> 14</u>	7.3		<del></del>			-Wi	H 1 2 197	<b>/</b>
FEET.		REASON	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>										OUATION DIVIS	สกห

HALLIBURTON SERVICES HAILWOOD PETRULEUM PAGE NO. /
CMt 51/2" CSq. DATE /2-7-92 JOB LOG FORM 2013 R-2 15-185-22852-0100 JOB TYPE VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 0630 1638 SuperFlush 19 DOWN by wireline 1000) , W V 1